
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2953
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF INTER CITY RAIL NETWORK
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to construct new rapid inter-city rail network connecting important satellite towns around Delhi and other metropolitan cities in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the progress made in this regard;

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented;

(d) whether it is proposed to extend the scheme further; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. At present studies have been taken up by the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) only for National Capital Region. No proposal has been finalized yet.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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